

Republic of the Philippines **CAVITE STATE UNIVERSITY Don Severino de las Alas Campus** Indang, Cavite, Philippines (046) 4150-010 / = (046) 4150-0013 loc 203 www.cvsu.edu.ph

INVITATION TO SUBMIT QUOTATION Supply and Delivery of Various Supplies, Materials and Equipment

 The Cavite State University (CvSU) invites interested firms/supplier to submit quotation for the project "Supply and Delivery of Various Supplies, Materials and Equipment" with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of Eighty-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Pesos and 43/100 Only (PhP 89,900.43). Quotation received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at the opening.

ltem No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1.	1	Pc	4 channel DVR, H.265+ up to 5MP, 2 SATA HDD, HDMI up to 3840x2160 for CCTV	7,500.00	7,500.00
2.	1	Рс	Hard Disk drive 2 Terabyte SATA for CCTV	5,600.00	5,600.00
3.	4	Pcs	3MP Dual Light Dome IP CCTV Camera Indoor Security CCTV	2,350.00	9,400.00
4.	1	Lot	CCTV Power Adapter	4,000.00	4,000.00
5.	100	Mtrs	RG-6 coaxial cable for CCTV	45.00	4,500.00
6.	4	Pcs	IP box for CCTV	150.00	600.00
7.	1	Unit	24" LED Monitor tor CCTV	11,000.00	11,000.00
8.	1	Pc	Filing Cabinet, three drawers, steel, plain	6,630.00	6,630.00
9.	1	Pc	Electric Fan, stand fan 18"	1,822.43	1,822.43
10.	1	Doz	Barcode Sticker, 4x2, 1 dozen	1,300.00	1,300.00
11.	15	Packs	Battery, AA, 2's, HD	80.00	1,200.00
12.	13	Packs	Battery, AAA, 2's, HD	80.00	1,040.00
13.	22	Pcs	Magazine File, Close end, long, Green	95.00	2,090.00
14.	100	Pcs	Ballpen Black	5.00	500.00
15.	15	Rms	Paper, Multicopy, A4, 80gsm	140.00	2,100.00
16.	15	Rms	Paper, Multicopy, legal, 80gsm	130.00	1,950.00
17.	1	Pc	Projector Clicker with laser	500.00	500.00
18.	12	Bxs	Paper clip, vinyl/plastic coated, 33mm	10.00	120.00
19.	10	Bxs	Paper clip, vinyl/plastic coated, 50mm	15.00	150.00
20.	1	Bx	Envelope, Expanding, Kraft, legal	750.00	750.00
21.	10	Packs	Index Tab Flags, Transparent film, arrow shape, assorted colors	40.00	400.00
22.	1	Unit	Laminating Machine Heavy Duty Legal size	6,200.00	6,200.00
23.	1	Unit	Coffee Maker, Big	3,500.00	3,500.00
24.	2	Packs	Specialty board, white, A4	152.00	304.00
25.	3	Packs	Photo paper, glossy, Long	152.00	456.00
26.	3	Bxs	Ballpen 0.7 black, 12pcs per box	96.00	288.00
27.	2	Units	Cellphone: IPS LCD Display Capacitive Touchscreen, Multitouch,6.56 inches, 103.4 cm2,720 x 1620 Pixels.50 MP + 2 MP, autofocus, LED Flash, Dual SIM (Nano-SIM, dual stand-by) OS android 12, ColorOS 12.1, Octa-core (4x2.3 GHz Cortex-A53 & 4x1.8 GHz Cortex-A53) GHz Processor, 64 GB, 4 GBRAM, eMMC 5.1 memory , Non- Removable LiPO 5000mAh Battery	8,000.00	16,000.00

	Fingerprint(side mounted), Accelerometer, Proximity, compass sensor			
		тот	AL AMOUNT	89,900.43

- 2. Delivery Period: _____ calendar days from the receipt of P.O.
- 3. Price quotations must be valid for a period of sixty (60) calendar days from date of submission and shall include all taxes, duties and/or levies payable. Bidders shall also indicate the brand and model of the items being offered.
- 4. Warranty shall be for a period of six (6) months for supplies and materials. Warranty for equipment must not be less than one (1) year from the date of acceptance and shall be accompanied with Warranty Certificate.
- 5. The quotation must be submitted to the Supply Office through mail, fax or email at the contact details listed below **on or before 5:00 PM** of **December 19, 2022.**

Address	:	Supply Office, Administration Building
		Cavite State University
		Indang, Cavite
E-mail	:	supplyoffice@cvsu.edu.ph
Telefax	:	(046) 862-0852

6. The CvSU reserves the right to reject any or all quotations and/or proposals and waive any formalities/informalities therein and to accept such bids it may consider as most advantageous to the agency and to the government. CvSU neither assumes any obligation for whatsoever losses that may be incurred in the preparation of bids, nor does it guarantee that an award will be made.

Annun N. M. MARANAN ROSELY BAC Secretary, Goods and Services